



To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip code: 530577

**Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015**

**Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial results for the third quarter and
nine months year ended 31st December, 2024**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith cuttings of newspaper publications in relation to the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 of Ladderup Finance Limited, published in Financial Express (English) and Pratahkal (Marathi) and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company at www.ladderup.com.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Ladderup Finance Limited

**Dhiraj Gupta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Date: 10th February 2025

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above

Ladderup Finance Limited

Redg. & Corp. Office: 102-A,
1st Floor, Hallmark Business Plaza,
Sant Dyaneshwar Marg,
Near Gurunanak Hospital
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Tel.: 91-22-42 46 6363,
Fax: 91-22-42 46 6364,
E-Mail: info@ladderup.com
Website: www.ladderup.com
CIN:L67120MH1993PLC074278

ATUL AUTO LIMITED

Reg. Office : Survey No. 86, Plot No. 1 to 4, 8-B, National Highway, Near Microwave Tower, Shapar (Veraval),
Dist. Rajkot, Gujarat 360 024 CIN: L54100GJ1986PLC016999 | Website: www.atulauto.co.in | E-Mail: info@atulauto.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2024

(Rs. in lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	17,509	14,572	46,614	19,499	15,433	51,172
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	1,335	930	3,212	998	668	1,787
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	1,335	930	3,212	998	668	1,787
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	1,000	677	2,405	712	447	1,245
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	997	669	2,346	710	439	1,185
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,388	1,388	1,388	1,388	1,388	1,388
7	Earning Per Share (Basic and Diluted but not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 5/-)	3.60	2.44	8.67	2.57	1.58	4.49

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the said Quarter and Nine Months ended are available on Stock Exchanges Websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the website of the Company: www.atulauto.co.in and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

ATUL

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of Atul Auto Limited
Neeraj J Chandra
Managing Director
(DIN: 00065159)

Date : 08-Feb-2025
Place : Bhayla (Dist. Ahmedabad)

FINE - LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED

REGD.OFFICE : 145 SDF - V, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096.
CIN NO : L72900MH1989PLC13521 Email : fineline@fineline.co.in
Phone No : 022 2829 0244/245, Fax No : 022 2829 2554, Website : www.finelineindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2024		31.12.2023
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1)	Total Income from operations (Net)	977.10	650.73	2377.28
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax	10.70	20.09	22.87
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	10.37	19.56	21.35
4)	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	10.37	19.56	21.35
5)	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	482.65	482.65	482.65
6)	Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves			
7)	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each -Not annualised) (a) Basic & Diluted	0.22	0.41	0.44

Notes:
1) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.
2) The above is an extract of the Detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.finelineindia.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
ABHAY B. DOSHI
DIN : 00040644
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 08th February, 2025

Nibe Ordnance and Maritime Limited

(Formerly Known As Anshuni Commercials Limited)

CIN - L25200MH1984PLC034879
Reg Office Address: 202, C-Wing, Windfall, Sahar Plaza Complex, J B Nagar Marol, M.V. Road, Andheri (East), J.B. Nagar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400059
Tele No. : 022- 62094999, Email ID : anshunicommercials@gmail.com, Website: www.anshuni.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Three Months Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	183.27	55.17	(3.67)	254.51	1.69	1.00	0.07	55.17	(3.67)	71.31	1.69	1.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.46	34.26	(5.91)	109.12	(11.58)	(19.92)	(22.97)	42.18	(5.91)	15.17	(11.58)	(19.92)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.46	34.26	(5.91)	109.12	(11.58)	(19.92)	(22.97)	42.18	(5.91)	15.17	(11.58)	(19.92)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	66.56	22.57	(5.91)	77.51	(11.57)	(19.90)	(23.26)	30.49	(5.91)	3.18	(11.57)	(19.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	66.56	22.57	(5.91)	77.51	(11.57)	(19.90)	(23.26)	30.49	(5.91)	3.18	(11.57)	(19.90)
6	Equity Share Capital	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.											47.61	47.61
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	5.55	1.88	(0.49)	6.46	(0.96)	(1.66)	(1.94)	2.54	(0.49)	0.27	(0.96)	(1.66)
9	Basic and diluted EPS	5.55	1.88	(0.49)	6.46	(0.96)	(1.66)	(1.94)	2.54	(0.49)	0.27	(0.96)	(1.66)

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited financial results for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on February 07, 2025
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.https://www.anshuni.com/ or can be accessed by scanning QR Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Nibe Ordnance and Maritime Limited
(Formerly Known As Anshuni Commercials Limited)
Sd/-
Whole-time Director
DIN: 06702073

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 07, 2025

LADDERUP FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074278
Regd. Off.: A-102, 1st Floor, Hallmark Business Plaza, Sant Dyaneshwar Marg, Near Gurunank Hospital, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, India. ☎ Tel.: +91 22 4246 6363 ☎ Fax: +91 22 4246 6364 ☎ E-mail: info@ladderup.com ☎ Website: www.ladderup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs in Lakh except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024		31.12.2023		31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	418.57	336.11	1,390.56	1,261.70		
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	56.11	104.53	626.71	214.65		
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	56.11	104.53	626.71	214.65		
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(18.69)	141.51	307.22	(392.75)		
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(103.13)	278.25	1,448.66	870.31		
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	1,060.25	1,285.26	1,060.25	1,285.26		
7.	Earnings Per Share (face value ₹ 10 each)* (a) Basic (in ₹) (b) Diluted (in ₹)	(0.65) (0.65)	0.83 0.83	0.65 0.65	(3.90) (3.90)		

* Earnings per shares for the interim period is not annualised

Notes :
1. Standalone Information :

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024		31.12.2023		31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations	12.32	17.73	109.73	83.98		
2	Net Profit / (loss) before tax	(204.20)	(36.39)	(144.74)	(111.67)		
3	Net Profit / (loss) after tax	(220.69)	(14.05)	(308.25)	(632.87)		
4	Earning Per Share (in ₹) (Basic / Diluted)	(2.17)	(0.11)	(2.41)	(4.92)		

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.ladderup.com and on the website of BSE: www.bseindia.com.
3. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to changes (s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Sunil Goyal
DIN 00503570
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 07, 2025

JUPITER LIFE LINE HOSPITALS LIMITED

Registered Office: 1004, 10th Floor, 360 Degree Business Park, LBS Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai – 400 080, Maharashtra, India.
Corporate Office: Jupiter Hospital, Eastern Express Highway, Thane (West), Mumbai – 400 601 Maharashtra, India. Telephone: +91 22 6297 5623;
Email: investor.relations@jupiterhospital.com Website: www.jupiterhospital.com
Corporate Identity Number: L85100MH2002PLC137908

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024

Amount in Millions (except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended on		Nine Months ended on	Quarter ended on		Nine Months ended on
		31st December 2024	31st December 2023	31st December 2024	31st December 2024	31st December 2023	31st December 2024
1	Total Income from operations	2,772.61	2,383.02	8,072.71	3,289.39	2,806.71	9,564.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	622.80	563.12	1,845.63	665.55	582.35	1,956.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	622.80	561.60	1,845.63	665.55	580.83	1,956.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	493.07	422.35	1,402.55	525.14	436.67	1,486.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	493.07	422.35	1,402.55	525.14	436.67	1,486.27
6	Equity Share Capital	655.66	655.66	655.66	655.66	655.66	655.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	7.52 7.52	6.48 6.48	21.39 21.39	8.01 8.01	6.56 6.56	22.67 22.67

#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:
1. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th February, 2025.
2. The above is extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange(s) website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.jupiterhospital.com.
3. The Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 and amendments issued thereafter prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies as applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Jupiter Life Line Hospitals Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Ankit Thakker
Whole Time Director & CEO
DIN : 02874715

Date : 7th February, 2025
Place : Mumbai

ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Reg. Off.:129-B, Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400072Tel: 022-42153479
Email-Id: adityagearsttd@gmail.com; arisinternationaltd@gmail.com Website: www.adityagears.in
CIN: L29130MH1995PLC249667

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Correspo. 3 months ended in the previous year	9 months ended	9 months ended in the year	Previous year ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
Income						
(a) Revenue From Operations	203	171	1550	520	1650	34.98
(c) Other Income	0.00	0.00	11.43	4.78	22.98	21.38
Total Income	203	171	2694	996	3848	56.36
Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	3.63	1.18	13.05	16.35
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade:	0.00	0.00	1.94	-0.10	2.54	2.76
(d) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(e) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.05	0.77	1.47	3.13	8.33	9.71
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(g) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.66	4.81	2.28	8.69	7.84	14.77
Total Expenses	1.71	5.58	9.32	12.90	31.76	43.59
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	0.32	-3.87	17.62	-2.94	6.72	12.76
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	0.32	-3.87	17.62	-2.94	6.72	12.76
Tax Expenses						
(a) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit/ (Loss) for a period from continuing operations (5-7)	0.32	-3.87	17.62	-2.94	6.72	12.76
Tax Expenses of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit/ (Loss) for a period from dis-continuing operations (after tax) (8-10)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)						
A) (i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
B.) (i) Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) and other comprehensive income for the period (8-11-12)	0.32	-3.87	17.62	-2.94	6.72	12.76
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Earning Per Share (For continuing operations)						
(a) Basic	0.02	-0.26	1.17	-0.02	0.45	0.85
(b) Diluted	0.02	-0.26	1.17	-0.02	0.45	0.85

Notes:
1) The above financial results for the quarter December 31, 2024, have been prepared by the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on today i.e. February 7, 2025.
2) The Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 20

